= ANNEX: RAW DATA

All data is represented in percentages (%)

What would you say is the most positive aspect of lobbying?

AlIBR CZ DK ET FI FR DE GR HU IT LA LI NL NO PL PT RO ES SE UK

Ensuring participation
of social and economic
actors and citizens in
the political process
Providing usefuland 99 55 49 37 20 33 24 37 19 30 17 27 19 61 55 13 22 10 10 50 20
timely information

Raising the local /

national importance 2020 6 28 20 47 21 19 26 20 13 7 12 28 14 3 17 25 12 3 53
of an issue
Translating
technical/scientific
information into
relevant information e -
Other 352 4002 005 00 3 00 0 02 2120

Don't know 304 40 3 5 00O0O0O0O0CS6E 3 000 7 9 0

3739 38 28 60 13 38 30 32 40 40 53 62 6 28 50 61 40 59 16 23

101110 4 0 3 10 15 23 5 30 13 3 0 0 33 0 0 10 9 3

What would you say is the most negative aspect of lobbying?

AlIBR CZ DK ET FI FR DE GR HU IT LA LI NL NO PL PT RO ES SE UK

Interest not clearly
outlined/lack of 26 30 19 23 60 40 26 26 13 10 23 33 25 39 10 20 39 5 46 25 20
transparency

Gives undue weight in
the process to elites 2416 19 17 27 27 10 30 23 40 3 33 41 17 55 30 28 40 5 34 17
and wealthy
Not providing neutral
information

Anundueinfluenceof 44 7 33 11 7 40 24 11 26 15 17 7 9 11 0 7 22 10 12 3 20
the democratic process

Too many contacts /
an annoyance 12 11 0 1012 7 6 5 1313 0 0 10 0 0 5 10 6 13

7
Other 528 10 3 2 0100 10 0 0 0 7 0 0 3 2 6 3
Don't know 1

233419 26 7 10 26 26 19 30 30 13 25 33 10 43 11 10 22 19 27
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To what extent do you agree that ethical and transparent
lobbying helps policy development?
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Il ANNEX: RAW DATA

In your experience which of the following could be considered
as matching the description of a ‘lobbyist’?

AlIBR CZ DK ET FI FR DE GR HU IT LA LI NL NO PL PT RO ES SE UK
Trade associations 66 86 27 72 100 97 81 37 48 60 70 93 69 94 55 67 61 30 61 59 83
PA agencies 58 66 54 26 87 77 93 56 68 40 57 60 44 89 34 30 61 70 37 56 87
Professional orgs 57 73 52 49 87 67 83 30 58 45 27 87 44 83 66 50 72 15 61 47 57
NGOs 5168 25 38 100 93 64 26 35 30 30 80 62 78 52 57 39 60 39 31 73
Companies 47 70 35 34 80 63 76 33 16 60 50 40 34 61 52 40 50 45 49 22 40
Trade unions 4073 15 32 67 97 60 15 42 5 10 53 12 50 38 37 50 5 39 22 77
Think tanks 3045 17 28 87 40 57 11 32 0 10 20 28 56 0 33 22 30 39 31 27
Law firms 273917 9 53 37 69 11 16 20 23 40 44 22 3 23 67 20 27 3 23
Embassies 2236 6 6 60 50 40 4 23 20 10 53 31 17 '3 10 22 10 15 12 47
Academics 15 9 15 17 47 27 40 4 6 5 3 13 16 11 7 17 17 5 15 12 17
Citizens 1518 4 15 53 30 26 0 6 15 10 20 9 11 17 17 11 0 12 12 30
Journalists 149 12 6 27 27 36 0 19 0 3 20 19 22 3 17 33 20 12 6 3
Others 456 2 0 017 7 3 5 3 0 6 0 10 0 0 5 0 0 0

On a scale of 1to 5, where 1is ‘l never know who they represent’and
5 is ‘always know who they represent’, to what extent would you
say each of the following is transparent in lobbying ?

Trade associations

Professional orgs

Companies
Trade unions

NGOs
Embassies
Citizens
Academics
PA agencies
Think tanks
Law firms
Journalists
Others

AlIBR CZ DK ET FI FR DE GR HU IT LA LI NL NO PL PT RO ES SE UK

Showing 4-5 ‘very transparent’
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Do you think that lobbying is sufficiently regulated in your country?

AIIBR CZ DK ET FI FR DE GR HU IT LA LI NL NO PL PT RO ES SE UK

Yes 2848 6 57 27 47 31 44 3 0 0 27 19 28 59 50 0 10 0 38 33
No 5634 88 34 53 50 67 30 71 75 87 67 47 22 24 37 100 75 93 25 53
Don’t know 1618 6 9 20 3 2 26 26 25 13 7 34 50 17 13 0 15 7 38 13

Is lobbying in your country today...?

AlIBR CZ DK ET FI FR DE GR HU IT LA LI NL NO PL PT RO ES SE UK

Not regulated 49 7 71 55 67 47 40 7 61 50 67 100 28 17 62 7 83 70 88 75 7
Voluntary register 254519 17 33 53 38 67 3 15 10 0 16 33 24 10 17 5 5 3 73
Mandatory register 11274 2 0 0 5 15 6 25 0 0 38 0 0 8 0 5 0 0 7

Don’t know 1520 6 26 0 0 17 11 29 10 23 0 19 50 14 3 0 20 7 22 13

Do you think that lobbying will or will not be further regulated
in your country in the next three years?

AlIBR CZ DK ET FI FR DE GR HU IT LA LI NL NO PL PT RO ES SE UK

Yes 3845 15 45 67 47 43 52 29 25 30 67 41 39 31 27 11 65 44 12 63
No 3518 44 30 20 47 50 26 35 20 30 27 22 33 48 60 44 15 34 50 27
Don’t know 273642 26 13 7 7 22 35 55 40 7 38 28 21 13 44 20 22 38 10
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How useful do you think that a mandatory register
for lobbyists would be in your country?
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Thinking about your meetings with lobbyists, which of the following apply?

AlIBR CZ DK ET FI FR DE GR HU IT LA LI NL NO PL PT RO ES SE UK

| report my meetings
to hierarchy

If asked, | disclose
information about 3727 46 28 87 43 43 56 26 30 30 53 25 39 52 53 28 10 22 41 33
my meetings

I sometimes mention
my meetings on my 189 8 1953 0 14 19 6 0 7 60 34 28 24 20 17 0 15 53 20
website

I'tend not to disclose

information aboutmy 12 9 10 6 27 7 26 22 16 5 13 13 0 6 24 0 11 10 7 19 13
meetings

I systematically list
my meetings on 7144 4 0 3 0 0 3 0 3 7 3 0 0 7 6 0 5 9 23
my website

I never disclose
information about 400 2 0 01911130 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 7
my meetings

43 89 35 47 40 60 50 30 26 65 47 20 19 56 52 43 50 25 44 3 37

Have you ever refused a meeting with a lobbyist?

AlIBR CZ DK ET FI FR DE GR HU IT LA LI NL NO PL PT RO ES SE UK

Yes 50 59 52 64 67 60 69 70 32 50 50 53 19 56 45 50 33 5 39 59 53
No 343423 32 27 37 31 11 32 35 40 47 6 39 48 40 33 55 54 31 47
Don’t know 15 7 25 4 7 3 0 19 3 15 10 0 75 6 7 10 33 40 7 9 0

Which of the following factors would influence
your decision to speak to a lobbyist?

AIBR CZ DK ET Fl FR DE GR HU IT LA LI NL NO PL PT RO ES SE UK

If the topicis myfield 5, 77 27 67 67 60 64 70 35 45 60 53 44 56 24 70 33 45 20 62 67
of expertise s o

If the lobbyist is
transparent iﬁﬂﬁﬁm 52 56 GSBEZO 44 67 41 73 50 30 34&3

If the topicis 425533 23 80 70 55 56 35 10 27 27 22 39 69 47 22 30 24 50 67
of interest o -

'"r;?:s?"”'tatw" 333417 38 73 50 52 15 19 10 30 13 3 61 59 73 33 35 24 6 40
process o .
I have an obligation

to speak to anyone 3018 40 32 53 20 21 4 26 45 7 60 56 28 28 33 39 35 56 9 7
calling me

'fr"eh‘;'r‘;zbyis'“swe” 242710 26 87 53 29 41 10 20 27 0 12 17 28 30 6 15 7 16 33

IfTknow the lobbyist 2427 8 30 67 37 40 33 23 20 17 20 16 28 24 27 6 0 2 25 33
If the lobbyist is
ublicly registered 1957 8 4 53 20 17 7 16 20 27 0 19 0 0 60 11 15 7 12 17

| never speak 308 20 00 46 007 067 00070 3
to lobbyists - _——

EFFECTIVE LOBBYING IN EUROPE 2013 67



Il ANNEX: RAW DATA

How important is it that you are approached in your own language

on an issue of national interest?
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68 EFFECTIVE LOBBYING IN EUROPE 2013

3% 7%

18% 2% 9%
I
75% 5%

15% 23% 4%

17% 46% 4%

27% 34%

|

27% 20%
L |

19%
I

15% 11%

I
19% 6%

20%

20%

38% 3%
16%

17% 6%

45% 10%

I —
93%

10%
22% 21% 9%

83% 10% 7%

B Not important



On a scale of 1to 5, where 1is ‘not at all effective’ and
5 is ‘very effective’, how would you rate the effectiveness
of lobbying of the following organisations?

All BR CZ DK ET FI
Trade associations 62 62 45 74 87 83
Professional orgs 51 59 52 57 54 37
NGOs 46 57 29 42 33 37
Companies 44 64 52 30 54 50
Trade unions 44 48 42 44 13 64
PA agencies 42 47 42 23 47 43
Embassies 34 50 25 27 34 30
Journalists 32 20 44 17 40 27
Think tanks 3036 25 32 27 10
Law firms 29 31 42 27 27 20
Academics 24 29 18 23 20 13
Citizens 2125 14 11 26 10

Showing 4-5 ‘effective’

FR DE GR HU IT LA LI NL NO PL PT RO ES SE UK

On a scale of 1to 5, where 1is ‘not af all’and 5 is ‘very’, how effective
would you say ‘corporate’ lobbying efforts are in each sector?

AllIBR CZ DK ET FI
Energy 68 68 77 54 94 80
Healthcare 60 64 71 51 54 37
Financial services 53 52 56 32 86 54
Agriculture 52 75 35 49 47 57
IT / telecoms 48 57 71 27 60 24
Defence 46 48 63 13 33 37
Trade 42 52 58 32 40 73
Transport 39 57 52 17 33 26
Chemicals 3766 16 19 20 53
Mining 36 43 56 11 40 40
Sports 3128 56 17 40 30
Retail 2436 8 17 7 33
Consumer goods 234123 6 0 26

Showing 4-5 ‘effective’

FR DE GR HU IT LA LI NL NO PL PT RO ES SE UK
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Il ANNEX: RAW DATA

On a scale of 1to 5, where 1is ‘not at all’and 5 is ‘very’, how effective
would you say NGO lobbying efforts are in each sector?

AIBR CZ DK ET FI FR DE GR HU IT LA LI NL NO PL PT RO ES SE UK
Environment 526850 52 60 63 64 55 55 40 40 47 66 33 44 50 39 35 46 50 66
Human rights 496633 34 47 50 69 52 45 40 47 47 60 39 48 40 39 45 47 47 70
Energy 383627 25 53 36 50 78 32 10 47 47 24 39 62 26 33 20 29 31 57
Healthcare 374425 23 60 26 26 55 32 20 37 60 50 50 41 30 39 25 31 43 57
Agriculture 375410 39 47 40 36 44 22 25 40 80 43 33 55 13 28 30 19 44 63
Social affairs 334825 19 47 23 24 52 42 30 24 27 31 28 42 10 22 35 37 40 63
Financial services 2519 6 15 47 7 34 34 25 15 30 73 22 33 45 20 28 10 27 15 40
Mining 243714 10 13 37 33 30 36 5 23 0 18 28 24 17 17 45 17.15 50
Transport 232721 15 20 17 12 37 9 15 30 33 28 28 41 10 6 20 9 25 50
Chemicals 223812 13 0 16 19 49 25 20 34 14 6 12 24 13 17 10 27 9 44_
IT / telecoms 222314 17 40 13 21 15 25 15 27 53 18 12 31 20 28 10 19 19 27
Sports 211627 17 40 17 12 19 20 30 13 40 37 22 38 10 23 25 12 21 23
Trade 2028 6 1113 13 19 7 12 15 30 40 12 39 34 10 23 15 14 15 50
Defence 202316 9 7 7 1437 29 5 23 0 9 17 55 10 12 20 9 22 50
Consumergoods 1534 6 6 7 13 9 19 25 25 20 7 12 28 21 13 6 10 15 12 13
Retail 1314 6 17 7 6 7 11 19 30 20 34 6 22 24 10 12 15 5 6 13

Thinking about poor practice in lobbying, which of the following

would you say are the most frequently committed
by the ‘corporate’ sector?

AIIBRCZ DK ET FI FR DE GR HU IT LA LI NL NO PL PT RO ES SE UK
Not sufficiently

transparent about the 48 55 71 30 27 40 60 48 61 55 57 27 59 28 17 57 50 50 54 41 30
interest represented o e
Failing tounderstand 37 43 10 49 53 27 33 52 39 20 50 60 9 50 55 43 39 40 27 34 40
process and procedure o e
Being too aggressive 35 48 52 21 27 40 36 37 29 15 17 40 56 50 31 20 17 30 41 38 40
Being tooearlyortoo 45 54 15 49 67 33 24 22 29 35 53 60 9 33 48 43 33 20 27 34 23
late in the process o S - - - -
Basing a position on

emotion ratherthan 27 25 27 21 60 43 21 30 23 40 10 33 12 44 21 57 17 20 29 22 17
facts - e
'r:gfepr'igﬁ”ate"“f'“g 253019 32 7 27 29 33 23 35 33 27 31 11 52 13 22 15 12 16 30
Offeri thical T R
daceb 251438 2 7 3 45 33 42 5 20 0 56 17 0 43 22 30 27 12 43
Lobbyingbypress T e
release 20 11 10 17 53 40 14 22 19 15 10 13 44 17 14 23 17 10 24 16 30
Other 250 0 0 3 2 000 0 7 00100 00 03 3
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Thinking about poor practice in lobbying, which of the following would
you say are the most frequently committed by NGOs?

AIIBR CZ DK ET FI FR DE GR HU IT LA LI NL NO PL PT RO ES SE UK

Basing a position on
emotion rather 56 75 73 49 67 23 57 48 39 65 40 67 62 61 41 73 67 30 68 31 77
than facts o - o o
Failing to understand 39 34 35 33 47 73 31 11 29 50 33 47 56 17 34 43 33 30 34 53 53
process and procedure - o
E:(I)nlgt?i(:\i;:lyp?(r)cess 3750 35 36 80 27 31 19 26 45 53 47 41 17 59 40 17 20 27 34 50
Being too aggressive 28 34 35 19 27 10 40 59 26 10 30 27 25 22 17 23 28 25 32 28 20
Not sufficiently

transparent aboutthe 23 18 19 4 20 37 31 37 32 45 23 20 19 11 10 33 28 40 24 16 10
interest represented

:;ZZ’;L"gbypre” 202315 6 40 33 19 19 16 25 30 20 28 22 10 27 17 20 17 12 17
Inappropriate briefing D — -

maprioh 191425 15 13 33 26 30 26 20 23 20 25 6 38 13 1115 5 8 10
Offering unethical

inducerments 708 47 10122 60 3 0 9 0 31302 06 10
Other 220 2 0 0 2 0100 0 0 3 010 0 0 0 2 3

On a scale of 1to 5, where 1is ‘not at all helpful’ and 5 is ‘very helpful’,
how helpful would you say each of the following are in providing you
with what you need to make informed decisions in your work?

AlIBR CZ DK ET FI FR DE GR HU IT LA LI NL NO PL PT RO ES SE UK

Internal meetings 7084 75 72 80 77 64 70 58 75 67 66 53 61 79 73 66 60 64 66 84
National authorities’

documents 707858 75 73 90 64 85 61 75 73 66 71 56 79 63 72 60 57 65 80
Industry meetings 628052 38 80 53 40 70 61 60 80 80 81 72 62 43 61 60 66 47 73
Written briefing 597535 30 46 67 62 74 52 65 77 40 62 61 82 64 55 45 58 46 80
Site visits 5457 41 34 74 63 40 77 58 40 53 53 66 72 76 44 61 55 34 62 70
NGO meetings 52 68 48 36 73 50 31 63 29 40 60 67 40 61 79 67 39 50 40 66 63
EU Institutions 5287 33 43 34 43 33 75 64 60 73 67 56 55 24 67 61 60 34 40 50
Public consultations 51 65 44 51 47 47 45 51 32 55 40 53 50 55 62 67 56 60 39 25 80
Web search 4750 31 37 33 20 50 45 80 50 43 27 59 55 76 43 39 45 37 50 66
Conferences 4468 44 17 34 33 29 59 65 20 57 40 34 39 42 60 50 45 31 50 66
Personal networks 424146 51 60 10 40 48 52 60 46 67 31 56 38 33 17 25 32 43 70
Traditional media 364529 40 13 33 38 51 29 15 33 27 16 56 52 33 45 45 22 40 67
I::‘;':i't‘;:a'me"'a 363917 27 7 43 22 44 62 15 37 27 31 50 49 30 55 35 22 47 66
Social media 2232 8 6 27 27 17 26 42 25 24 20 9 33 20 10 22 25 19 31 50

Showing 4-5 ‘helpful’
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Il ANNEX: RAW DATA

On a scale of 1to 5, where 1is ‘not at all helpful’ and 5 is ‘very helpful’,
how helpful would you say each of the media sources are in providing
you with what you need to make informed decisions in your work?

AlIBR CZ DK ET FI FR DE GR HU IT LA LI NL NO PL PT RO ES SE UK
Specialist news 58 75 35 38 47 40 55 59 65 55 70 86 72 72 44 60 61 75 61 44 77

Government websites 50 60 27 43 27 64 45 59 46 40 46 46 31 56 62 60 72 45 49 66 80

Scientific / educational g 5y 35 25 40 23 24 52 68 65 37 60 56 34 44 47 78 35 51 54 73

websites T 7 7T S
Traditional media 3939 18 36 27 40 26 26 58 45 33 27 25 61 45 30 50 55 49 37 73
websites o
w:;:itt’eysa“°"at'°" 315312 26 7 23 14 52 45 20 30 27 16 34 42 33 39 25 36 19 57
NGO websites 304119 19 27 17 19 48 29 20 27 20 12 23 49 40 39 35 25 44 53
Corporate websites 294319 11 14 27 21 37 51 30 26 7 9 33 27 13 44 35 37 28 60
Blogs 232314 2 20 7 7 37 45 55 30 33 31 28 6 14 17 15 41 12 50
Wikipedia 2272718 6 13 10 35 15 45 45 7 34 21 17 28 20 11 20 10 28 30
Twitter 1216 4 2 7 3 15 4 26 10 7 26 0 22 10 0 0 5 20 12 46
Facebook 97 8 40 7 17 422157 0 3 0 17 3 0 15 7 9 20
RSS feeds 9 96 2 0 3 4 151015 3 7 9 11 0 0 0 5 14 22 30
YouTube 7124 0 13 3 7 0 26 10 3 20 0 11 3 0 6 10 7 6 3
Linkedin 75 4 2 0 0 7 0 3210 1313 0 11 7 3 0 10 7 3 6
Other socialnetworks 7 14 4 0 0 0 2 0 1910 3 0 0 17 6 3 0 10 2 12 30

How frequently do you consult the following social media / digital sources
for issues related to your work?

AlIBR CZ DK ET FI FR DE GR HU IT LA LI NL NO PL PT RO ES SE UK

Company websites 434335 26 40 46 28 59 51 45 46 20 40 39 27 33 67 50 61 56 60

Industry association or 1y 45 21 49 34 27 19 67 48 55 50 34 50 17 24 46 73 40 29 62 60
federation websites

Wikipedia 3845 29 17 40 47 57 34 55 65 37 27 24 11 24 47 28 35 42 38 50
NGO websites 373221 19 33 26 24 56 29 50 47 20 40 6 35 36 50 55 41 65 53
Blogs 323217 20 60 30 31 30 68 60 40 20 38 17 13 13 28 15 34 38 60
Facebook 3116 8 27 46 24 34 30 45 45 44 40 21 34 24 30 22 35 29 50 47
Twitter 2728 0 10 34 30 33 18 42 15 46 73 22 39 13 13 6 10 42 28 63
YouTube 212 6 13 34 24 29 7 42 35 47 26 21 22 0 20 17 25 34 15 7 _
Linkedin 1811 4 19 14 17 17 19 32 10 40 27 22 28 7 10 6 35 17 12 26
Other 9002 00 7 7 165 6 00 017 0 17 5 4 38 10_

Showing ‘daily’ and ‘at least once a week’
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In which language do you consult
the following digital sources of information?

AIBR CZ DK ET FI FR DE GR HU IT LA LI NL NO PL PT RO ES SE UK

In my own language
exclusively

Inmyownlanguage 4550 35 74 27 63 43 67 74 45 30 7 50 39 41 53 50 75 34 53 0
and in English e o -
In my own language,

in English and in 304825 19 73 30 19 4 16 15 50 93 44 33 24 27 44 25 34 25 0

another language o - o
InEnglishexclusively 323 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 23
My own language

isEnglishandlwould 3 g o » 4 o g o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47
consult these sources

in English o - o
Don’t know 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0O O 6 3 3 0 0 030

18 0 40 2 0 7 36 30 10 35 20 0 6 22 28 17 6 0 3219 30
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